EET

Our Ref.: 922-170

U.S. Department of Commerce

United States Patent and Trademark Office

-		29100040	Oui Rci 922-1		
٠	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy th	ereof		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	CICOI.		
٠	Robert EMMERSON	(1) Name: Aker Kvaerner Subsea Limited Street Address: Unit 50, Clivemont Road, C Industrial Estate, Maidenhe City: Berkshire			
	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 6, 2005	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached?			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/482,276 (2) (3) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications & patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit access. 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charged to deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be should have been filed herewith (or with any filed in this application by this firm) to our Access.	ved:1		
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I:

Robert Emmerson, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Pettymuick Farm, Udny Station, Ellon, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB41 6QL (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), have invented new and useful improvements in:

TENSIONING ARRANGEMENT FOR A SUBSEA WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America was filed on **December 29, 2003** as Serial No. 10/482,276

AND WHEREAS:

Aker Kvaerner Subsea Limited, a British company, having its registered office at Unit 59, Clivemont Road, Cordwallis Industrial Estate, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 7BZ, England, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States as described in the aforementioned application Serial No. 10/482,276. I the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

R.G	um	6/12/05	
Name: Robert I	Emmerson	Date	
Witnessed by:	(signature)	MNIET.	-
	(full name) VK+C	ona Mr. N.D	

PATENT REEL: 017477 FRAME: 0945